#### **Certificate Of Completion**

Envelope Id: 01CEE94D37E34FEE92E98B03947E9291

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: La Crosse Station # 2 BB CO 04 - Semi Executed.pdf, La Crosse Station ...

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 6 Certificate Pages: 5 Signatures: 10 Initials: 0

AutoNav: Enabled Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Michelle Crotzer 400 La Crosse St La Crosse, WI 54601

crotzerm@cityoflacrosse.org IP Address: 208.85.31.130

#### **Record Tracking**

Status: Original

10/13/2022 1:44:49 PM

Security Appliance Status: Connected Storage Appliance Status: Connected

Holder: Michelle Crotzer

crotzerm@cityoflacrosse.org

Pool: StateLocal
Pool: City of La Crosse

Location: DocuSign

Location: DocuSign

# Signer Events

David Tauscher

tauscherd@cityoflacrosse.org

Budget Analyst

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

#### Signature

David Tauscher

EFFOXCORRABG443

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 208.85.31.130

#### **Timestamp**

Sent: 10/13/2022 1:48:04 PM Resent: 10/18/2022 9:53:10 AM Viewed: 10/18/2022 11:02:15 AM Signed: 10/18/2022 11:30:09 AM

#### Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 10/18/2022 11:02:15 AM ID: c0bf8d4a-af5f-4398-9710-1f34fcc09c27

Chadwick Hawkins

hawkinsc@cityoflacrosse.org

Director of Finance City of La Crosse

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 208.85.31,130

Sent: 10/18/2022 11:30:11 AM Viewed: 10/18/2022 1:13:54 PM Signed: 10/18/2022 1:16:44 PM

#### Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

#### **Timestamp** In Person Signer Events Signature **Timestamp Editor Delivery Events Status Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp Timestamp** Intermediary Delivery Events **Status Timestamp Certified Delivery Events Status Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp** Timestamp Witness Events Signature Signature **Timestamp Notary Events Envelope Summary Events Timestamps Status** 10/13/2022 1:48:04 PM Hashed/Encrypted Envelope Sent

| Envelope Summary Events                | Status           | Timestamps            |
|--|------------------|-----------------------|
| Certified Delivered                    | Security Checked | 10/18/2022 1:13:54 PM |
| Signing Complete                       | Security Checked | 10/18/2022 1:16:44 PM |
| Completed                              | Security Checked | 10/18/2022 1:16:44 PM |
| Payment Events                         | Status           | Timestamps            |
| <b>Electronic Record and Signature</b> | Disclosure       |                       |

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 10/22/2020 11:49:20 AM Parties agreed to: David Tauscher

#### ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Carahsoft OBO City of La Crosse (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

# Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

#### Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

#### Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

# How to contact Carahsoft OBO City of La Crosse:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: streeckd@cityoflacrosse.org

# To advise Carahsoft OBO City of La Crosse of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at streeckd@cityoflacrosse.org and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences.

# To request paper copies from Carahsoft OBO City of La Crosse

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to streeckd@cityoflacrosse.org and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

# To withdraw your consent with Carahsoft OBO City of La Crosse

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to streeckd@cityoflacrosse.org and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

# Required hardware and software

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: <a href="https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements">https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements</a>.

### Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify Carahsoft OBO City of La Crosse as described above, you
  consent to receive exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures,
  authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided
  or made available to you by Carahsoft OBO City of La Crosse during the course of your
  relationship with Carahsoft OBO City of La Crosse.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

#### **CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

No. <u>4</u>

The following specific work is hereby <u>eliminated</u> from such contract:

Date 10-12-22

| Contract No. BLDG-2021-64      | 4.06 for the following public work: <u>La Crosse Fire Station #2 Project</u> |
|--------------------------------|--|
| between B&B Electric, Inc.     | and the City of La Crosse, dated January 6, 2022, is hereby changed in the   |
| following particulars, to-wit: |  |

| None  |    |       | \$                                | 0.00      |
|---|----|-------|-----------------------------------|-----------|
| The following specific work is hereby <u>added</u> to such contract:                      |    |       |                                   |           |
| CE #025 ASI 010 Second Floor Changes  |    |       | \$ (26                            | 53.00)    |
| By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions price:  Contract Price | \$ | 506,  | made : 505.00<br>263.00<br>242.00 | <u>))</u> |
| B&B Electric, Inc. NAME OF CONTRACTOR   |    |       |                                   |           |
| — DocuSigned by:  |    |       |                                   |           |
| Michael Bergle BOARI  | DΟ | F PUB | LIC W                             | ORKS      |

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:

David Tauscher

EE923CC8B4BC443

DocuSigned by:

Chadwick Hawkins

A93F306A40954A6.

Controller

# **CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

No. <u>2</u>

Date <u>10-12-22</u>

| Contract  | No. <u>BLDG-2021-64.01</u> for the following pu | ıblic work: <u>La Cro</u> : | sse Fire Station | #2 Project      |
|-----------|---|-----------------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| between   | Badger Environmental & Earthworks, Inc.         | and the City of La          | Crosse, dated J  | anuary 6, 2022, |
| is hereby | changed in the following particulars, to-wit    | :                           |                  |                 |

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

| The following specific work is hereby eliminated                          | rom such contract.      |                       |                      |
|---|-------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|
| None  |                         | \$                    | 0.00                 |
| The following specific work is hereby added to su                         | ch contract:            |                       |                      |
| CE #032 – Farwell Street Repave   |                         | \$ 11,                | 963.75               |
| By virtue of such changes in the contract, to price:  Contract Price      | \$ 0.00<br>\$ 11,963.75 | 11,963.7<br>338,703.3 | <u>0</u><br><u>5</u> |
| Badger Earthwork & Environmental, Inc. NAME OF CONTRACTOR  DocuSigned by: |                         | _                     |                      |
| Jussica Huschka CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE                                      | BOARD OF                | PUBLIC W              | ORKS                 |
| Da  |                         |                       |                      |
|   |                         |                       | Controlle            |

None

#### CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 3

Date 10-12-22

| Contract No. <u>BLDG-2021-64.06</u> for the following public work: <u>La Crosse Fire Station #2 Project</u>               |
|---|
| between <u>B&amp;B Electric</u> , Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated <u>January 6, 2022</u> , is hereby changed in the |
| following particulars, to-wit:  |
|   |
| The following specific work is hereby <u>eliminated</u> from such contract:   |
|   |

The following specific work is hereby <u>added</u> to such contract:

CE #021 - Breaker Feeding Panel Upgrade

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

\$ 948.00

\$

0.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

| Contract Price                                  | <u>\$_</u> | 505,557.00 |
|---|------------|------------|
| Contract price decreased by eliminations\$ 0.00 |            |            |
| Contract price increased by additions\$ 948.00  |            |            |
| Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one)    | \$_        | 948.00     |
| Revised Contract Price                          | \$_        | 506,505.00 |

| B&B Electric, Inc. |                        |
|--------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF CONTRACTOR |                        |
| ——DocuSigned by:   |                        |
| Michael Bergle     | DOADD OF BUILDING WORK |

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:

David Tauschur

EE923CC8B4BC443

DocuSigned by:

Chadwick Hawkins

A93E308A40954A8

Controller

#### CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. <u>1</u>

Date 10-12-22

Controller

| Contract  | No. BLDG-2021-64.0        | 5 for the following | public work:  | La Crosse F    | ire Station #2 P | roject     |
|-----------|---------------------------|---------------------|---------------|----------------|------------------|------------|
| between   | Hengel Brothers, Inc.     | and the City of La  | Crosse, dated | l January 6, 2 | 2022, is hereby  | changed in |
| the follo | wing particulars, to-wit: |                     |               |                |                  |            |

| The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contra | The | following | specific | work is | hereby | eliminated | from | such | contra |
|---|-----|-----------|----------|---------|--------|------------|------|------|--------|
|---|-----|-----------|----------|---------|--------|------------|------|------|--------|

\$ 0.00 None The following specific work is hereby <u>added</u> to such contract: \$ 473.00 **CE #025 Second Floor Changes** By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price: Contract Price -----\$ 585,872.00 Contract price decreased by eliminations-----\$ Contract price increased by additions -----<u>\$</u> Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one)-----\$ Revised Contract Price ------\$ 586,345.00 Hengel Brothers, Inc. NAME OF CONTRACTOR Joseph D. Hengel **BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS** CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) **Budget Analyst** -DocuSigned by: Chadwick Hawkins

None

# **CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

No. <u>04</u>

Date 10-12-22

Contract No. <u>BLDG-2021-64.02</u> for the following public work: <u>La Crosse Fire Station #2 Project</u> between <u>Market & Johnson, Inc.</u> and the City of La Crosse, dated <u>January 6, 2022</u>, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

| None          | ·  | Ψ              | 0.00                             |
|---------------|--|----------------|----------------------------------|
| The fo        | ollowing specific work is hereby added to such contract:                               |                |                                  |
| <b>CE#0</b> : | 18 - Beam Replacement<br>20 – Rent and Move Fence<br>25 – ASI 010 Second Floor Changes | \$<br>\$<br>\$ | 1,187.05<br>1,136.63<br>8,215.29 |
| price:        | By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be            | e mad          | e in the contract                |
| -             | Contract Price   | 76.82          | 7.85                             |

| Contract Price \$                                 | 3,576,827.85 |
|---|--------------|
| Contract price decreased by eliminations\$ 0.00   |              |
| Contract price increased by additions\$ 10,538.97 |              |
| Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one)\$    | 0.00         |
| Revised Contract Price                            | 3,587,366.82 |

Market & Johnson, Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

DocuSigned by:

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

**BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS** 

\$

0.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Docusigned by:

David Tauscher

EE923CC8B48C443:

Docusigned by:

Chadwick Hawkins

A83F306A40954A6...

Controller



Change Order

# **Block Iron & Supply Co. Inc. Oshkosh**

PO BOX 557, 1016 Witzel Ave, Oshkosh, WI 54903 Tel: 920-231-8645 Fax: 920-231-3051 Order # 364021

Order Name 364021 (AB) La Crosse Fire Station

#2

# Contemplated Change Order #9 ASI 10

| Respectfully submitted                                  |  |
|---|--|
| Christina Bowlby – Block Iron & Supply Co. Inc. Oshkosh |  |
| ,   |  |
| Accepted by   |  |

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. This proposal is for material only. No installation or erection unless specifically stated.
- 2. This proposal is made for immediate acceptance, and is void thirty (30) days after date of this quotation unless extended by us in writing.
- 3. Orders are accepted subject to strikes, accidents and other causes beyond our control.
- 4. This quote is net. Based on credit approval, payment in full is due the 10th day of the month following invoice. Invoices not fully paid by the end of the month following invoice will be considered delinquent and interest shall be charged on the unpaid balance at a rate of 11/2% per month or 18% per annum.
- 5. Credit card payments will be accepted only when terms are negotiated prior to payment. Without prior approval, appropriate service charges will be added.
- 6. Taxes hereafter levied by Federal, State or Local Authorities, upon sales of this material, are not included in this quotation unless so stated.
- 7. All claims for damages against carriers must be made by consignee.
- 8. No verbal commitments to alter or change the foregoing Terms and Conditions will be binding on the seller unless such changes are confirmed in writing and signed by authorized personnel.
- 9. Deliveries to be made to ground floor, accessible by truck.
- 10. We reserve the right to pass along any material surcharges and price increases which may be imposed during construction.